



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 616/2019**
MS. PRABHA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. B.S. Bartwal, Adv.

versus

MR. DINESH SHARMA & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Vikram Baweja, Adv. for D-1
(through VC)
Mr. Braj Kishore Roy, Adv. for D-2
None for D-3 & 4

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER KUMAR
GARG (DHJS)

%

ORDER
06.05.2022

1. Pleadings qua the defendant no.1 are complete.
2. As per the order dated 13/03/2020, the defendant no.3 & 4 have been served on 06/01/2020.
3. Learned counsel for the plaintiff and learned counsel for the defendant no.2 submit that they need some time for inspection of the case file as the matter was taken up before learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) lastly on 13/03/2020 and thereafter due to Pandemic, the matter was adjourned en-bloc from time to time.



4. In view of the submissions, re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings and further proceedings on **06th September, 2022.**

**DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 6, 2022/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any