



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 616/2019& I.A. No. 16650/2019 (u/O XXXIX
Rules 1 & 2 of CPC)

MS. PRABHA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. B.S. Bartwal, Adv

versus

MR. DINESH SHARMA & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Vikram Baweja, Adv. for D-1
(Mob. No. 9811107664).

None for D-2.

None for D-3 & 4.

Right of D-3 & 4 to file WS was
closed vide order dt. 06.09.2022.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)**

ORDER

09.01.2023

%

1. Pleadings qua the defendant no.1 are complete.
2. As per office noting, replication alongwith affidavit of admission/denial of documents qua defendant no.2 was filed on behalf of the plaintiff on 05.01.2023.
3. However, written statement and affidavit of admission/denial of documents on behalf of defendant no.2 has yet not come on record. The defendant no.2 is directed to make appropriate steps as per law.
4. Office noting further reveals that IA filed on behalf of plaintiff vide diary no.1484726 dated 05.01.2023 was returned under objection. Let appropriate steps be taken as per law.



5. There is no appearance ~~on~~ behalf of defendant no.2.
6. Let the pleadings be completed as per law.
7. Re-notify for completion of pleadings and admission/
denial of documents on **10th May, 2023**.

**DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 09, 2023/v

Click here to check corrigendum, if any