



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 616/2019**

MS. PRABHA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ravinder Kumar and
Mr. Kunal Dabas, Advs.

versus

MR. DINESH SHARMA & ORS. Defendants

Through: Mr. Deepak Kalra, learned
proxy counsel for D-1
(through VC)
None for D-2
Right of defendant nos. 3
and 4 to file written
statement was closed vide
order dated 06.09.2022.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

ORDER
11.01.2024

%

**IA No. 16650/2019 u/O XXXIX R.1 & 2 CPC by the
plaintiff**

1. Reply to the captioned IA has not been filed. The right of defendants to file reply to the captioned IA is closed.

CS(OS) 616/2019

2. Pleading qua defendant no.1 are complete.
3. Replication along with affidavit of admission/denial of document qua defendant no.2 is on record.
3. Written statement of defendant no.2 is not on record.
4. As per office note for 10.05.2023, no affidavit of admission/denial and written statement has been filed by



defendant no.2. A clarification is sought from defendant no.2 in this regard. None appears for defendant no.2 today. Matter is adjourned.

5. Re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings/admission/denial of documents on 13.08.2024.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
JANUARY 11, 2024/cd**

Click here to check corrigendum, if any