



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 616/2019**

MS. PRABHA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ravinder Kumar, Adv.

versus

MR. DINESH SHARMA & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Vikram Baweja, Adv. for D-1
(Mob. N. 9811107664) (through
VC).

None for D-2.

Right of D-3 & 4 to file WS was
already closed vide order dated
06.09.2022.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)**

ORDER

16.10.2024

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

I.A. No. 16650/2019 (by plaintiff for stay)

1. Right of the defendants to file reply to the captioned IA
was already closed vide order dated 11.01.2024.

CS(OS) 616/2019

2. The present matter is at the stage of admission/denial of
documents.

3. Joint Document Schedule and hard copies of documents
have not been filed.

4. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has submitted that due to some
renovation work in his office, he could not file Joint
Document Schedule. Some more time has been sought.



5. Let Joint Document Schedule including hard copy of the same be filed at least two weeks before the next date.
6. The plaintiff and defendant no.1 shall file hard copies of their documents at least two weeks before the next date.
7. Re-notify the matter for admission/denial of documents and further proceedings on **29th November, 2024**.

DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

OCTOBER 16, 2024/v

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)