



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
CNR No : DLHC010463832019
+ CS(OS) 616/2019
MS. PRABHAPlaintiff

Through: Mr. B. S. Bartwal, Adv. (M:
920565982)

versus

MR. DINESH SHARMA & ORS.Defendants
Through: Mr. Vikram Baweja, Adv.
for D-1 (through VC).

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. GAGANDEEP
JINDAL (DHJS)

ORDER
07.08.2026

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.
I.A. No. 16650/2019 (by plaintiff for stay)

1. Right of the defendants to file reply to the captioned IA
was already closed vide order dated 11.01.2024.

CS(OS) 616/2019

2. The present matter is at the stage of admission/denial of documents.
3. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that the objections for filing fresh affidavit for admission/denial of documents of defendant no. 1 have been removed. However, as per office noting, it is still lying under objections. Let appropriate steps be taken during the course of day.
4. As per office noting, joint document schedule has been filed on behalf of plaintiff, vide diary no. 176294/2026.
5. Re-notify the present matter for admission/denial of documents on **29th October, 2026.**

GAGANDEEP JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
AUGUST 07, 2026/PU

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)